

राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विद्यालयी शिक्षा संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN SCHOOLING

आईएसओ 9001 : 2008 प्रमाणित/ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified

(स्कूल शिक्षा और साक्षरता विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्था) (An Autonomous Institution Under Deptt. of SE&L, Ministry of Education (MoE), Govt. of India)

F.62-200 /2014/NIOS/Fin./806

NOTIFICATION - 31/2022

As per the Memorandum of Association and Rules and Regulation of the NOS Society, the tenure of the non ex-officio Members of the General Body/ Executive Board/ Finance Committee is for a period of three years. In view of this, the Finance Committee of NOS Society has been reconstituted by the Competent Authority of NIOS. The re-constituted Finance Committee is as

1.	Chairperson, NIOS	
2.	Joint Secretary (Institution) Dept. of S. J. J. D.	Chairperson
	Literacy, Ministry of Education	Member
3.	Joint Secretary & FA, Dept. of School Education & Literacy,	
	Joi Education	Member
4.	Ms. Rinku Gautam, Controller of Finance, GGSIPU Delhi	
5.	Sh. K.S Upadhaya, RDE, Directorate of Education, Govt of NCT, Delhi	Member
		Member
6.	Ms. Bharti Zade, IAFA, CBSE	
7.	Director (Evaluation), NIOS	Member
8.	Director (Academic), NIOS	Member
9.	Director (SSS), NIOS	Member
10.	Director (Vocational Education), NIOS	Member
11.	Secretary, NIOS	Member
	· ·	Member Secretar

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Pradeep 1 Secretary, NIOS

Dated: 07th April, 2022

Distribution

- 1. All the members of the Finance Committee
- 2. PA to Chairperson for kind information of Chairperson, NIOS
- 3. SAP, NIOS with direction to upload on NIOS website
- 4. Deputy Director (Accounts)
- 5. Guard File